of his appomtment, within the limits specified under Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 as 
amended from time to time as under: 

The terms of revised remuneration payable to Mr. Atul Baijal, Whole-time Director with effect from 1* 
April, 2022 are set out below: 

1. Basie Salary: Rs. 3,17,000 per month (Rupees three lakh seventeen thousand) per month. 

2. Perquisites: In addition to the aforesaid salary the Whole-time Director shall be entitled to the 
following perquisites: 

1. Leave Travel Allowance of Rs. 9,810 per month. 
11. Medical Allowance of Rs. 2,622 per month. 

ii. Company contribution to National Pension Scheme of Rs.